PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun Mo Yoo	04/12/2011
Seong Eun Chung	04/12/2011
II Yong Jung	04/12/2011
Tae Bae Kim	04/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do	
City:	Suwon-si	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13118659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)293-7860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-7060 Phone:

kmackeverican@SUGHRUE.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 1:

SUITE 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q122860	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kailie R. MacKeverican; Teams Specialist	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Application_Transmittal#page1.tif

REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0226

PATENT

MODIFIED FORM PTO/SB/05 (08-08)

		MODIFIED FORM P10/SB/05 (08-08)		
UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL		Attorney Docket No. Q122860		
		First Inventor Jun Mo YOO		
		Title LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE		
		Express Mail Label No.		
	APPLICATION ELEMENTS	Commissioner for Patents ADDRESS TO: P.O. Box 1450		
	See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents	Alexandria VA 22313-1450		
1.	☑ Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17)	ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS		
2.	☐ Applicant claims small entity status.	9. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s))		
	See 37 CFR 1.27.	Name of AssigneeSAMSUNG		
3.	☑ Specification [Total Pages31]	ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
4.	Both the claims and abstract must start on a new page (For information on the preferred arrangement, see MPEP 608.01(a)) Drawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) [Total Sheets 6]	10. □ 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement		
5.	Oath or Declaration [Total Sheets5]	11. ☐ English Translation Document (if applicable)		
	a. ☑ New executed (original or copy)	12. Information Disclosure Statement (PTO/SB/08 or PTO-		
	b. ☐ A copy from a prior application (37 CFR	¹⁴⁴⁹⁾ □ Copies of citations attached		
	1.63(d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 19 completed)	13. □ Preliminary Amendment		
	i. DELETION OF INVENTORS	14. ☐ Return Receipt PostCard (MPEP 503)		
Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) name in the prior application, see 37 CFR		(Should be specifically itemized)		
6.	1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b). ☑ Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76	15. ☐ Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)		
7.	□ CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or	16. ☐ Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S.C.		
	Computer Program (<i>Appendix</i>) ☐ Landscape Table on CD	122(b)(2)(B)(i)		
8.	□ Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence	Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or equivalent.		
Submission		17. ☑ Priority is claimed from:		
	(if applications, items a. – c. are required)	•		
	a. ☐ Computer Readable Form (CRF)	KR 10-2010-0082326 2010-08-25		
	b. Specification Sequence Listing on:i. □ CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or	18. ☑ Other: PTO/SB/38 Form		
	ii. Paper	1 1 C/SB/30 1 GIIII		
	c. Statements verifying identity of above			
copies ☐ The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No.				
19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.19. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in the first				
sentence of the specification following the title, or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76:				
Prior application information: Examiner: Art Unit: 20. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS				
	20. CORRESPON	NUENCE ADDRESS		
WASHINGTON OFF ✓ The address associated with Customer Number: Customer Number:				
		Correspondence address below		
	CUSTOMER NUMB	eek		
	nature / S. Stuart Lee /	Date May 31, 2011		
Na	me S. Stuart Lee	Registration No. 61,124		

PATENT REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 05/31/2011